

**FORM PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102346041 1-31-92 T Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert Peter Gajewski Dow AgroSciences LLC Neil Vincent Kirby 9330 Zionsville Road Brent Jeffrey Rieder Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 Chrislyn Marie Carson United States of America Zhengyu Huang Stephen Lewis Wilson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: **☑** Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): December 07, 2000 and December 11, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 60/170,893 filed 12/15/1999 and 10/148,105 filed 12/11/2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): Additional Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) are attached. Title of Application Pyridine derivatives having fungicidal activity and processes to produce and use same Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Kenneth L. Loertscher Dow AgroSciences LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 9330 Zionsville Road Indianapolis, IN 46268 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-1529 \*If this estimate is incorrect, please debit or credit our account accordingly. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carl D. Corvin, 34,569 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 50,715A 01/24/2003 LMUELLER 00000006 041529 60170893 01 FC48021 80.00 CH

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 013679 FRAME: 0825

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

COMPOUNDS HAVING FUNGICIDAL ACTIVITY AND PROCESSES TO PRODUCE AND USE SAME which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our names(s). I/We acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patents and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers.

As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow AgroSciences LLC 9330 Zionsville Road Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 United States of America

a general partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications for Letter Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and all rights in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries.

I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

| n country <u>United</u> § | /170,893 Filing Date <u>12/15/9</u><br>States of America |             |   |
|---------------------------|--|-------------|---|
|                           | <u> </u>   | •           | applications on the invention, I/we do hereby<br>, filing date, and country for any such patent |
|                           | 10/148,105   | Filing Date | 05/23/2002  |
|                           | United States of Amer.                                   |             |   |

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notorial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

| At Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 U.S.A.                        | At Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 U.S.A. |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| this 11Th day of December 20 00                              | this 7th day of Decombor 2000         |
| Signature Obut Osto Agenth. Full Name: Robert Peter Gajewski | Signature Vincent Kirby               |
| Residence: 1501 Friendship Drive                             | Residence: 13911 Stonemill Circle     |
| Indianapolis, Indiana 46217                                  | Carmel, Indiana 46032                 |
| Country: United States of America                            | Country: United States of America     |
| Citizenship: United States of America                        | Citizenship: Great Britain            |
| P.O. Address: Same as Residence                              | P.O. Address: Same as Residence       |
| Employed By: Eli Lilly and Company                           | Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC     |
| Of Country: United States of America                         | Of Country: United States of America  |
|  |                                       |

Page two of two

Additional names, addresses, and signatures to be attached to Form No. 110 Entitled: INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

At Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 U.S.A. this 1th day of December, 20*00* Signature Kalent Full Name: Brent Jeffrey Reder Residence: 3756 Forest Lane Greenfield, Indiana 46140 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow AgroSciences, LLC Of Country: United States of America At Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 U.S.A. this 2 Hyday of December Signature\_ Zhengyu Huang Full Name: Residence: 13280 Zellwood Court Carmel, Indiana 46033 United States of America Country: Citizenship: United States of America

P.O. Address: Same as Residence

Of Country:

Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC

United States of America

At Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 U.S.A this 7th day of 1) ocember 2000 Signature\_ Chrislyn Marie Carson 2899 Brook Vista Full Name: Residence: Carmel, Indiana 46032 United States of America Country: Citizenship: Great Britain P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC Of Country: United States of America At Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 U.S.A this 7th day of December Signature // Full Name: Stephen Lewis Wilson 8614 Seaward Lane Residence: Indianapolis, Indiana 46256 United States of America Country: Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence

Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC

United States of America

Of Country:

| 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 | 2 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • 222 • |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| FORM 222  |   |  |  |  |  |
| NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)                               |   |  |  |  |  |
| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  | )   |  |  |  |  |

**NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)** 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY/PARISH of Marion

on this 7th day of Curber 2000, personally appeared before me Neil V. Kirby known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

Michele D. Wilson, Notary Public Resident of Marion County My Commission Expires July 5, 2007

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA<br>STATE OF INDIANA<br>COUNTY/PARISH of Marion                     | )<br>)<br>)             |                  |
|---|-------------------------|------------------|
| on this 7th day of Scce   | mber 2000, pers         | sonally appeared |
| before me <b>Brent J. Rieder</b> known or identified to me to executed the foregoing docume |                         |                  |
| deed for uses and purposes th   |                         | <u> </u>         |
|   | Michila OW              | rloon            |
| SEAL  | Michele D. Wilson, Nota | ry Public        |

My Commission Expires July 5, 2007

Docket

PATENT REEL: 013679 FRAME: 0828 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY/PARISH of Marion

on this 1th day of Decen 2000, personally appeared before me Chrislyn M. Carson

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and

deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

Wilson Notary Public Resident of Marion County My Commission Expires July 5, 2007

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY/PARISH of Marion

day of Decem on this 7th

2000, personally appeared

before me Zhengyu Huang

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

Michele D. Wilson, Notary Public Resident of Marion My Commission Expires July 5, 2007

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY/PARISH of Marion

**RECORDED: 01/22/2003** 

day of

2000, personally appeared

Stephen L. Wilson before me

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein, expressed.

SEAL

Michele D. Wilson, Notary Public

Resident of Marion County July 5, 2007 My Commission Expires

Docket

2

**PATENT** REEL: 013679 FRAME: 0829